Department of Education Mail - Fwd: Darmasiswa Scholarship FProgram

- %?g‘j : Deped Cavite <depe§5,savige@deped.gov.ph>
A Iziha
Fwd: Darmasiswa Scholarship Program 2L
DepEd CALABARZON PAU <pau.calabarzon@deped.gov.ph> R Fri, Jan 18, 2019 at 9:42 AM

To: DepEd Antipolo City <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Bacoor City <hacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batangas
City <division.batangascity@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batangas Province <deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph>, Depkd Bifan
City <deped binancity@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Cabuyao City <division.cabuyao@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Calamba City
<calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Cavite City <cavite.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Cavite Province
<deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Dasmarinas City <dasmarinas.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Imus City
<imus.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Laguna <laguna@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Lipa City <deped lipacity@depead.gov.ph>,
DepEd Lucena City <lucena.city@deped.gov.ph>, Depkd Quezon <quezon@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Rizal
<rizal@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd San Pablo City <sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>, "DepEd Sta. Rosa City”

<santarosa city@deped.gov.ph>. DepEd Tanauan City <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Tayabas City
<tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>

For your information and dissemination.
Thank youl

-------- - Forwarded message =w-w--

From: DepEd Communications Division <pzs.cildeped.govoh>
Date: Wed, Jan 16, 2019 at 3118 PM

Subject: Darmasiswa Scholarship Program

To: RD ARMM Rasol Y. Mitmug Jr, <=
CAR May B. Eclar <mi Dyah

sec@deped.gov.ph>, RD CAR May B. Eclar <may.eclar@deped.gov.gh>, RD
sznoo.com>, RD CARAGA Region Francis Cesar B, Bringas
h>, RD NCR Wilfredo E. Cabral <wiifredo.cabral@oeped oo
vph> RD Regicn 1 Malcoim S. Garma <
5o com>, RD Region 11 Alberto T. Escobarte
hoo.com>, RD Region 2 Estela L. Carifio <Tsisla_Z3C
govnh>, RD Region 4A Diosdado M. San Antonio
r>, RD Region 5 Gilbert T. Sadsad <gliba 2@ vahoo. com>, RD Region 6
shoo som>, RD Region 7 Juliet A, Jeruta < ahoo.com>, RD Region 7
Julist A, Jeruta <jui +>, RD Ragion 8 Ramil B. Uytico <aruyli zhno.com>, RD Region 9
Isabelita M. Borres < svahoo.com on>, RD Region MIMAROPA Benjamin D. Paragas
<hdparagas@vahon com>, RD Region MIMAROPA Benjamin O, Paragas <benja 2h0o
Cc: DepED Region Vil <deped ro7@vahoo.com>, DepEd-4A Public Affairs Unit <cau

<IiT S0
S. Garma g
10 Arturo B. Bayocot <z
Region 12 Allan G. Farnazo

GiT>

Zians .,':'2'_}4_,1:');

DepEd-ARMM Public Affzirs Unit < mma _Deped-Region 10 CLMD-LRMDS
<cim >, RIO ARMM Moby Pandi <2 “oh>, RIO-1 Abigail Cabilin
< sov.oh>, RIO-1 Cesar Bucsit <cesar ‘aovor>, RIO-10 Ramon Abrera

Loom>, RIO-11 Gemima
A>, RIO-11

h> RIO-10 Ramon Gonzales Abrera Jr <
roo.com>, RIO-11 Jenielito Atillo <ignat

Valderrama <¢ Public Affairs Unit

DepedXl <= : ; ~om>, RIO-12 Antonic Maganto <aricnio woohe>, RIG-2
Amir Mateo Aquino < o nin>, RIO-2 Public Affairs Unit ROl <oa il com>, RIO-3
Michelle Lacson < Coeped.zov.an>, RIO-4A Arisl Azusio <2 silmom>, RIO-4A Ariel
Azueio < RIO-48 Public Affairs Unit <pzu.cep > RIO-5 Mark Kevin

> }
sov.ahe, RIO-5 Mayflor Marle Jumamil <o
>, RIO-7 Amaryllis Rodriguez <
>, RI0-8 Dahlia Paragas <¢
>, RIO-ARMM Moby Pandi <~
+>, RIO-CARAGA Arlem Cinco <=
7>, RIO-NCR Germa Constantino <¢

voh=, RIC-6
av.ph>, RIO-8 Public

>, RIC-ARMM Moby P.

>, RIO-CAR Georaloy Palao-
pivz, RIO-NCR Germa

>, RIC-NCR

>, Tonie

Lea Belleza
Affairs Unit <
Pandi <mo

o>, Blanguita Dolores Bautista <bi

Germa Constant g
Vasquez-Viilamero <im

gov.ph>, JV Razal <iohn.raz.

Good afternoon, RDs.

TO: Al Concerned Personnel January 23, 2019

For your information, guidance and approval as attendance to any activity
of school-based personnel and learners is within your discretion.
Take note that the provisions on DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 (Time-on-Task) shall be strictly observed.
This is strictly VOLUNTARY. For Official Time Only. No Government / Schaol Funds shall be used.

chools Division Superintendent
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DepEd CALABARZON PAU <pau.calabarzon@deped.gov.ph> ' Fri, Jan 18, 2019 at 9:42 AM
To: DepEd Antipolo City <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Bacoor City <bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batangas
City <division.batangascity@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batangas Province <deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Bifian
City <deped.binancity@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Cabuyao City <division.cabuyao@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Calamba City
<calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Cavite City <cavite.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Cavite Province
<deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Dasmarinas City <dasmarinas.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Imus City
<imus.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Laguna <laguna@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Lipa City <deped.lipacity@deped.gov.ph>,
DepEd Lucena City <lucena.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Quezon <quezon@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Rizal
<rizal@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd San Pablo City <sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>, "DepEd Sta. Rosa City"
<santarosa.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Tanauan City <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Tayabas City
<tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>

For your information and dissemination.
Thank you!

- FOrwarded message -mm—m---

From: DepEd Communications Division <pas.cd@deped.gov.ph>

Date: Wed, Jan 16, 2019 at 3:19 PM

Subject: Darmasiswa Scholarship Program

To: RD ARMM Rasol Y. Mitmug Jr. <armm.osec@deped.gov.ph>, RD CAR May B. Eclar <may.eclar@deped.gov.ph>, RD
CAR May B. Eclar <mbeclar@yahoo.com>, RD CARAGA Region Francis Cesar B. Bringas
<francis.bringas@deped.gov.ph>, RD NCR Wilfredo E. Cabral <wilfredo.cabral@deped.gov.ph>, RD Region 1 Malcolm
S. Garma <malcolm.garma@deped.gov.ph>, RD Region 1 Malcolm S. Garma <malcolmgarma@yahoo.com>, RD Region
10 Arturo B. Bayocot <anglebar258@yahoo.com>, RD Region 11 Alberto T. Escobarte <atescobarte@yahoo.com>, RD
Region 12 Allan G. Farnazo <allanfarnazo@yahoo.com>, RD Region 2 Estela L. Carifio <Estela_23@yahoo.com>, RD
Region 3 Beatriz G. Torno <beatriz.torno@deped.gov.ph>, RD Region 4A Diosdado M. San Antonio
<diosdado.sanantonio@deped.gov.ph>, RD Region 5 Gilbert T. Sadsad <gilbertsadsad@yahoo.com>, RD Region 6
Gemma M. Ledesma <sds_ledesma@yahoo.com>, RD Region 7 Juliet A. Jeruta <jjeruta55@yahoo.com>, RD Region 7
Juliet A, Jeruta <juliet.jeruta@deped.gov.ph>, RD Region 8 Ramil B, Uytico <druytico@yahoo.com>, RD Region 9
Isabelita M. Borres <isabelitaborres@yahoo.com.ph>, RD Region MIMAROPA Benjamin D. Paragas
<bdparagas@yahoo.com>, RD Region MIMAROPA Benjamin D. Paragas <benjamin.paragas@yahco.com>

Cc: DepED Region Vii <deped_ro7@yahoo.com>, DepEd-4A Public Affairs Unit <pau.calabarzon@deped.gov.ph>,
DepEd-ARMM Public Affairs Unit <riodepedarmmi@gmail.com>, Deped-Region 10 CLMD-LRMDS

<cimd Irmds@gmail.com>, RIO ARMM Maby Pandi <armm.rio@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-1 Abigail Cabilin
<abigail.cabilin@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-1 Cesar Bucsit <cesar.bucsit@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-10 Ramon Abrera
<ramon.abrera@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-10 Ramon Gonzales Abrera Jr <abreramon@gmail.com>, RIO-11 Gemima
Valderrama <gemima1031@yahoo.com>, RIO-11 Jenielito Atillo <jenatillo@yahoo.com.ph>, RIO-11 Public Affairs Unit
DepedXl| <depedxipublicaffairsunit@yahoo.com=>, RIO-12 Antonio Maganto <antonio.maganto@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-2
Amir Mateo Aquino <amir.aquino@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-2 Public Affairs Unit ROl <pau.depedro2@gmail.com>, RIO-3
Michelle Lacson <michelle.lacson001@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-4A Ariel Azuelo <aaprincipal@gmail.com>, RIO-4A Ariel
Azuelo <ariel.azuelo@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-4B Public Affairs Unit <pau.depedrodb@gmail.com>, RIO-5 Mark Kevin
Arroco <markkevin.arroco@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-5 Mayflor Marie Jumamil <mayflormarie jumamil@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-6
Lea Belleza <Icbelleza@yahoo.com>, RIO-7 Amaryllis Rodriguez <amaryllis.rodriguez@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-8 Public
Affairs Unit <depedro8pau@gmail.com>, RIO-9 Dahlia Paragas <paragas_dahlia@yahoo.com>, RIO-ARMM Moby P.
Pandi <mobarak.pandi@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-ARMM Moby Pandi <moby.pandi@gmail.com>, RIO-CAR Georaloy Palao-
ay <georaloy.palacay@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-CARAGA Ariem Cinco <ariem.cinco@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-NCR Germa
Constantino <depedncrpau@gmail.com>, RIO-NCR Germa Constantino <germa.constantino@deped.gov.ph>, RIO-NCR
Germa Constantino <germa_1028@yahoo.com>, Blanquita Dolores Bautista <blanquita.bautista@deped.gov.ph>, Tonie
Vasquez-Villamero <maantonette.vasquez@deped.gov.ph>, JV Razal <john.razal@deped.gov.ph>

Good afternoon, RDs.
For dissemination po.

Thank you.
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and Culture : : 2 oy

Communications Division

Public Affairs Service | Department of Education
Aguinaido Bldg., Department of Education Complex
Meralco Ave., Pasig City

Telephone: (632) 633-2120/ (632) 631-6033
Website: www.deped.gov.ph

This communication may contain confidential or privileged information, and is intendsd solely for the individual or entity to whom it is originally addressed. Any disclosure, copying,
dissemination, or any action taken in reliance to it by others, other than the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. The opinions, conclusions, and statements expressed in this message are

those of the sender and may nof necessarily reflect the views of the Department of Educaltiorn.

Public Affairs Unit (PAU)

DepEd Region IV-A CALABARZON

Website: depedcalabarzon.ph

Facebook: htips://www.facebook.com/deped.calabarzon
E-mail: pau.calabarzon@deped.gov.ph

Contact No.: (02) 647-7487/4814 or 682-5773 loc. 120

This communication may contain confidential or privileged information, and is intended solely for the individual or entity to whom it is originally addressed. Any disclosure, copying,
dissemination, or any action taken in reliance 1o if by others, other than the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. The opinions, conclusions, and slatements expressed in this message are

those of the sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of the Depariment of Education.
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